RESOLUTION NO. 2020-106

A resolution of the City Council for the City of Columbia Heights, Minnesota,

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia Heights desires to enter into a Professional Services Agreement (Agreement) with Northwest Associated Consultants Inc. (NAC) and;

WHERAS, the City of Columbia Heights desires to enter into the Agreement with NAC for the following purposes:

To provide staff support to the Community Development department while the City completes the hiring of a new City Planner. General services will include; intermittent office hours for daily planning activities, application review, report preparation, and attendance at regular meetings relevant to the planning functions of the department.

Now, therefore, in accordance with the foregoing, and all ordinances and regulations of the City of Columbia Heights, the City Council of the City of Columbia Heights hereby approves the Professional Services Agreement between the City of Columbia Heights and Northwest Associated Consultants, Inc., and the Mayor and City Manager are hereby authorized to execute such Agreement and any amendments to the a Agreement.

Passed this 23rd day of November, 2020	
Offered by:	
Seconded by: Roll Call:	
Roll Call.	
	Process Calculation and
Attest:	Donna Schmitt, Mayor
Attest.	
	_
Nicole Tingley, City Clerk/Council Secretary	